tornado, hurricane, explosions, floods, strikes, slowdowns, work stoppages, epidemics or 
pandemics. 

“Grant” shall mean an economic development grant in the amount equal to the 

costs incurred and paid by Company for the Phase I Infrastructure Improvements, not to 
exceed Six Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($625,000.00) to offset a portion 
of the costs paid and incurred by Company for the Project, to be paid in one lump sum 
payment within seventy-five (75) days of execution of this Agreement.   

“Impositions” shall mean all taxes, assessments, use and occupancy taxes,

[...]

continuously owned by Company and occupied by the Company and its authorized tenants and 
lessees. 

4.8 Capital Investment in Project.  Company’s Capital Investment for the Phase I 
Infrastructure Improvements, the Phase II Multifamily Residential Improvements, and the Phase III 
Commercial Retail Improvements shall be not less than Twenty-Five Million ($25,000,000.00) 
Dollars.  SEDC shall have a right, during the term of this Agreement, to request that Company 
provide proof of this Capital Investment.  In the event of such request, Company shall, not later than 
fifteen (15) calendar days after the request by SEDC, deliver to SEDC copies of all records,

[...]

contracts, receipts, invoices, bills, proofs of payment, and such other information as SEDC may 
reasonably request to document compliance with the required Capital Investment.   

4.9 Capital Investment in Phase I Infrastructure Improvements. Company’s Capital 
Investment for Phase I Infrastructure Improvements shall be not less than Six Hundred, Twenty-
Five Thousand ($625,000.00) Dollars.  SEDC shall have a right, during the term of this Agreement, 
to request that Company provide proof of this Capital Investment.  In the event of such request, 
Company shall, not later than fifteen (15) calendar days after the request by SEDC, deliver to SEDC

[...]

Discuss and consider approving an Ordinance of the City of Seagoville, Texas, amending 
Ordinance 14-2020 which adopted the Operating Budget for the Fiscal Year beginning October 
1, 2020 and ending September 30, 2021, as previously amended, to increase the Storm Water 
Professional Fees budget by Twenty Eight Thousand Dollars ($28,000.00); providing for the 
repeal of all Ordinances in conflict; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective 
date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

In the FY 2021 budget development process, an amount of $36,360 was approved to provide 
resources for the contract with HALFF Associates, Inc., for its Storm Water Maintenance Plan.

[...]

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, AMENDING 
ORDINANCE 14-2020 WHICH ADOPTED THE OPERATING BUDGET 
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2020 AND ENDING 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2021, AS PREVIOUSLY AMENDED, TO INCREASE THE 
STORM WATER PROFESSIONAL FEES BUDGET BY TWENTY EIGHT 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($28,000.00); PROVIDING FOR THE REPEAL OF 
ALL ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT; PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY 
CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.   

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas approved the fiscal year 

2020-2021 Operating Budget for the City by Ordinance 14-2020 on September 14, 2020;

[...]

Texas, approving an agreement for additional Professional Engineering Services on a Task Order 
Basis for On-Call Consultation Services related to Water and Wastewater Engineering Services 
as set forth in Exhibit "1 attached thereto, in an amount not to exceed Forty Nine Thousand Six 
Hundred Dollars ($49,600); authorizing the City Manager to execute said agreement; providing a 
repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The City of Seagoville has contracted with HALFF Associates, Inc., for an on-call consultation

[...]

SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT FOR 
ADDITIONAL PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES ON A TASK 
ORDER BASIS FOR ON-CALL CONSULTATION SERVICES RELATED 
TO WATER AND WASTEWATER ENGINEERING SERVICES AS SET 
FORTH IN EXHIBIT "1" ATTACHED THERETO, IN AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED FORTY NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED  DOLLARS 
($49,600); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAID 
AGREEMENT; PROVIDING A REPEALING CLAUSE; PROVIDING A 
SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, Halff Associates, Inc., (“Engineer”) provides professional engineering 
services to the City of Seagoville (“City”) on an “as needed” or “task order” basis as determined